
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 売電目標累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 円 ％

1 曇り 5.9 2.50 1319.0 55,398 55,398 36,233 152.9

2 雨 10.4 0.00 91.0 3,822 59,220 72,466 81.7

3 雨 9.9 0.00 160.0 6,720 65,940 108,699 60.7

4 雨 2.0 1.70 684.0 28,728 94,668 144,932 65.3

5 雪 -2.7 0.10 781.0 32,802 127,470 181,165 70.4

6 雪 -0.3 1.30 315.0 13,230 140,700 217,398 64.7

7 雪 0.4 1.90 957.0 40,194 180,892 253,631 71.3

8 雪 -0.5 0.00 497.0 20,874 201,768 289,864 69.6

9 雪 2.3 0.70 949.0 39,858 241,626 326,097 74.1

10 晴れ 2.8 0.70 454.0 19,068 260,694 362,330 71.9

11 晴れ 3.5 6.20 2075.0 87,150 347,844 398,563 87.3

12 晴れ 4.2 7.90 2179.0 91,518 439,362 434,796 101.1

13 曇り 2.8 1.50 932.0 39,144 478,506 471,029 101.6

14 曇り 2.3 0.00 770.0 32,340 510,846 507,262 100.7

15 雪 3.5 0.00 568.0 23,856 534,702 543,495 98.4

16 晴れ 5.9 2.20 1286.0 54,012 588,714 579,728 101.5

17 曇り 4.0 0.70 780.0 32,760 621,474 615,961 100.9

18 曇り 0.9 1.50 521.0 21,882 643,356 652,194 98.6

19 曇り 1.4 1.70 794.0 33,348 676,704 688,427 98.3

20 曇り 3.5 0.40 1263.0 53,046 729,750 724,660 100.7

21 曇り 1.1 0.20 450.0 18,900 749,650 760,893 98.5

22 曇り 2.4 2.20 866.0 36,372 785,022 797,126 98.5

23 曇り 3.2 1.20 653.0 27,426 812,448 833,359 97.5

24 曇り 4.3 0.00 844.0 35,448 847,896 869,592 97.5

25 曇り 6.0 0.40 796.0 33,432 881,328 905,825 97.3

26 晴れ 8.7 6.00 2142.0 89,964 971,292 942,058 103.1

27 曇り 11.7 2.80 1542.0 64,764 1,036,056 978,291 105.9

28 晴れ 9.1 5.20 1488.0 62,496 1,098,552 1,014,524 108.3

49.00 26156.0 1,098,552

2.23 934.1 39,234

2.42h 862.7 36,233
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